Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

County of Monterey, State of Camorma
Resolution No.: Adopt resolution honoring Juvenile Institutions) Supervisor James Munoz upon his retirement) from the Monterey County Probation Department) after 45 years of dedicated County service)
WHEREAS , James Munoz began his public service career as Aide in Probation's juvenile institutions in 1974, became a Group Counselor in 1976, was promoted to Senior Juvenile Institutions Officer in 2001, and to Juvenile Institutions Supervisor in 2005;
WHEREAS , James Munoz has been recognized as a committed officer with a vast experience in the operation of juvenile institutions, and outstanding vigilance in maintaining the safety and security of residents and staff;
WHEREAS , James Munoz , while providing a high level of attention to detail and care, has offered insights and recommendations to improve safety measures;
WHEREAS , James Munoz has shined as a truthful, responsible, and dedicated officer, maintaining compliance with laws and regulations and capable of managing multiple concurrent tasks;
WHEREAS , James Munoz distinguished himself for his willingness to train staff on policies and procedures, and promote a vision in line with the Youth Center mission;
WHEREAS, James Munoz has been recognized as dependable and responsible officer with high moral, ethical, and professional standards, and completed a long and impressive career in the service of Probation's juvenile institutions, demonstrating a profound loyalty to the Department; and
WHEREAS, James Munoz has chosen to retire from the Monterey County Probation Department after 45 years of dedicated service, effective December 7, 2019. As he enters a new stage in his life, those who have been fortunate in working with him will remember his dedication to the Probation Department, his superiors, colleagues and subordinates, his clients and their families, and to the citizens of Monterey County.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Juvenile Institutions Supervisor James Munoz for his contributions to Monterey County and wishes him success and contentment in his retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this , 2019 by the following vote, to-with AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California

By ______, Deputy